EET



To t	he Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord	the attached original documents or copy th
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party:
	Karine Lantuejoul Kenneth L. McLeod Paul F. Vartanian		Chevron Oronite Company LLC P.O. Box 6006 San Ramon, CA 94583-0806
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ∕es ⊠ No		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: July 16, 2002		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	_1	- 1
	If this document is being filed together with a new the execution date of the application is:	appli	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
	10/155,707 filed May 22, 2002 Additional numbers atta	 ched	? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ChevronTexaco Corporation Law Department Intellectual Property Unit P.O. Box 6006 San Ramon, CA 94583-0806	6.	Total number of applications and satent involved: one (1)
			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account including any additional fees due.
		8.	Deposit account number: 03-1620
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg a true copy of the original document.		
	Steven G.K. Lee Name of Person Signing Signature	W.	$\frac{-100}{1000} = \frac{7 18 02}{1000}$
	Name of Ferson Signing Signature		
			Total number of pages four (4) sisting of three pages and one cover sheet

T-6030

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, KARINE LANTUEJOUL, citizen of France, residing in the City of Harfleur, France, and KENNETH L. MCLEOD and PAUL F. VARTANIAN, citizens of the United States of America, residing in the City of San Antonio, County of Bexar, State of Texas and in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in LUBRICATING COMPOSITIONS FOR FRICTION MATERIAL INTERFACES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing Serial No. 10/155,707 and filed on May 22, 2002; and WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France, and having a regular and established place of business at Paris. France, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor: NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KARINE LANTUEJOUL, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment. SIGNED my hand at <u>Gan frewille l'Encher, France</u>, this <u>16</u> day of <u>Tuly</u>, 2002. STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Richard BLOSSEVILLE, whose full post office address is SAUSSEVZETUALE EN CAUX - FRANCE, was personally

present and did see Karine Lantuejoul who is known to me, execute the above

assignment on this 16 day of 54/7

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC**, a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **KENNETH L. MCLEOD**, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at	Levrel J. Mc Leon KENNETH L. MCLEOD
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, which here a factor of the series	whose full post office Atomio Ja 76254, was personally who is known to me, execute the above 2002. SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, KARINE LANTUEJOUL , citizen of France, residing in the City of Harfleur, France, and KENNETH L. MCLEOD and PAUL F. VARTANIAN , citizens of the United States of America, residing in the City of San Antonio, County of Bexar, State of Texas and in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in LUBRICATING COMPOSITIONS FOR FRICTION MATERIAL INTERFACES , set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,				
☐having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; ☐bearing Serial No. 10/155,707 and filed on May 22, 2002; and				
WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:				
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, PAUL F. VARTANIAN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.				
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California , this day of July , 2002.				
Paul & Castanus PAUL F. VARTANIAN				
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
I,				
Rosalind Mitchell				

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0301

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS